Regional Conventions shall take place over three (3) days commencing on a Friday. 

Sub-Section (2) 

For the purpose of representation at a PSAC Regional Triennial Convention:  

a. Each local (Components and DCLs) shall be entitled to one (1) delegate for the first one 
(1) to two hundred and fifteen (215) members and one (1) additional delegate for each 
additional two hundred and fifteen (215) members or fraction thereof. 

b. Up to twenty (20) members of their respective Regional Councils shall be delegates; 

c. Each active Area Council shall be entitled to elect one (1) delegate; 

d. Each active Regional Women's Committee shall be entitled to elect one (1) delegate;